
Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Overall Results - IronWealth - 46 km

Place Plate Name Team Category Cat
Place

Gender
Place Time Gap Speed Wave

1 834 BARTOLOMEO, Eric BRAMPTON CYCLING CLUB SM11-19 1/1 1/26 1h 21' 47" 33.7 S46
2 801 LEDO, Mark REALDEAL/GEARS P/B WAS SPARA 1/6 2/26 1h 21' 47" 0h 00' 00" 33.7 S46
3 815 STAMPER, Richard SM50-59 1/6 3/26 1h 22' 25" 0h 00' 38" 33.5 S46
4 836 CLARKE, Peter KALLISTO-FCV P/B TOYO SM50-59 2/6 4/26 1h 23' 34" 0h 01' 46" 33.0 S46
5 847 BLUMENTHAL, John WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB SM60+ 1/4 5/26 1h 23' 36" 0h 01' 48" 33.0 S46
6 854 MORGAN, Kate LAPDOGS CYCLING CLUB SF30-39 1/4 1/24 1h 23' 36" 0h 01' 49" 33.0 S46
7 823 HUTCHINS, Phil SM40-49 1/3 6/26 1h 24' 15" 0h 02' 27" 32.8 S46
8 825 HUSZARIK, Greg SM30-39 1/2 7/26 1h 25' 21" 0h 03' 34" 32.3 S46
9 846 ZABEL, Jeffrey WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB SM50-59 3/6 8/26 1h 28' 47" 0h 06' 59" 31.1 S46
10 806 BOSIGER, Anita SF40-49 1/6 2/24 1h 29' 28" 0h 07' 40" 30.8 S46
11 809 TAKYAR, Garima SF20-29 1/6 3/24 1h 29' 35" 0h 07' 47" 30.8 S46
12 824 PORTER, Garry SM40-49 2/3 9/26 1h 29' 41" 0h 07' 54" 30.8 S46
13 826 HAWLEY, Adam SM30-39 2/2 10/26 1h 29' 59" 0h 08' 11" 30.7 S46
14 802 POSTMUS, Stephan COACHCHRIS.CA/TED VELI SPARA 2/6 11/26 1h 29' 59" 0h 08' 12" 30.7 S46
15 820 NAUDTS, Saara SF30-39 2/4 4/24 1h 34' 17" 0h 12' 29" 29.3 S46
16 835 LUNAM, Rachel JEFFKEHLER. CA SF40-49 2/6 5/24 1h 34' 19" 0h 12' 32" 29.3 S46
17 845 JANTZI, Susan WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB SF40-49 3/6 6/24 1h 40' 02" 0h 18' 15" 27.6 S46
18 856 STEVENS, Bob INDEPENDENT SM50-59 4/6 12/26 1h 40' 16" 0h 18' 29" 27.5 S46
19 814 DOWLER, Lauren SF30-39 3/4 7/24 1h 41' 30" 0h 19' 42" 27.2 S46
20 858 LUE, Anthony INDEPENDENT SPARA 3/6 13/26 1h 41' 48" 0h 20' 01" 27.1 S46
21 804 KOERT, Roger HANDCYCLING CLUB OF CA SPARA 4/6 14/26 1h 44' 57" 0h 23' 09" 26.3 S46
22 805 PAGLIERO, Flavio HANDCYCLING CLUB OF CA SPARA 5/6 15/26 1h 44' 59" 0h 23' 12" 26.3 S46
23 807 MCLAY, Lisa SF40-49 4/6 8/24 1h 45' 58" 0h 24' 10" 26.0 S46
24 842 HOWARD, Andrew PEEL PLASTICS SM20-29 1/4 16/26 1h 46' 26" 0h 24' 38" 25.9 S46
25 813 HILL, Nate SM20-29 2/4 17/26 1h 46' 39" 0h 24' 52" 25.9 S46
26 841 BUI, Francis PEEL PLASTICS SM20-29 3/4 18/26 1h 47' 43" 0h 25' 55" 25.6 S46
27 849 ROESLER, Peter WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB SM50-59 5/6 19/26 1h 50' 10" 0h 28' 22" 25.1 S46
28 832 WHEELOCK, Maureen SF60+ 1/3 9/24 1h 56' 23" 0h 34' 35" 23.7 S46
29 833 WHEELOCK, Brian SM60+ 2/4 20/26 1h 56' 23" 0h 34' 36" 23.7 S46
30 816 LEVENE, Gary SM60+ 3/4 21/26 1h 57' 02" 0h 35' 14" 23.6 S46
31 817 LEVENE, Marly SF20-29 2/6 10/24 1h 57' 02" 0h 35' 15" 23.6 S46
32 830 HILL, Angie SF40-49 5/6 11/24 1h 57' 08" 0h 35' 20" 23.6 S46
33 853 SWARBRICK, Anne INDEPENDENT SF40-49 6/6 12/24 1h 57' 09" 0h 35' 21" 23.6 S46
34 829 MCCRAE, Rebecca SF30-39 4/4 13/24 1h 57' 11" 0h 35' 23" 23.6 S46
35 850 VETERO, Jane WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB SF50-59 1/5 14/24 1h 57' 56" 0h 36' 08" 23.4 S46
36 859 STROBEL, Holly WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB SF20-29 3/6 15/24 1h 59' 44" 0h 37' 56" 23.1 S46
37 851 STROBEL, Annette WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB SF50-59 2/5 16/24 1h 59' 45" 0h 37' 57" 23.0 S46
38 855 SCHIRM, Johanne INDEPENDENT SF50-59 3/5 17/24 2h 00' 57" 0h 39' 09" 22.8 S46
39 857 PAWLICZ, Michel INDEPENDENT SM40-49 3/3 22/26 2h 00' 57" 0h 39' 09" 22.8 S46
40 822 JOHNSTONE, Nelleke SF60+ 2/3 18/24 2h 03' 33" 0h 41' 45" 22.3 S46
41 821 JOHNSTONE, Richard SM60+ 4/4 23/26 2h 03' 33" 0h 41' 46" 22.3 S46
42 848 WHEELER, Kathleen WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB SF60+ 3/3 19/24 2h 04' 06" 0h 42' 19" 22.2 S46
43 860 JASIAK, Bartose INDEPENDENT SM20-29 4/4 24/26 2h 09' 32" 0h 47' 45" 21.3 S46
44 861 MCINTYRE, Kaity SF20-29 4/6 20/24 2h 10' 29" 0h 48' 42" 21.2 S46
45 810 TSCHIRHART, Holly SF20-29 5/6 21/24 2h 14' 14" 0h 52' 27" 20.6 S46
46 819 KOERT, Diane SF50-59 4/5 22/24 2h 38' 58" 1h 17' 10" 17.4 S46
47 818 KOERT, Jerry SM50-59 6/6 25/26 2h 38' 59" 1h 17' 12" 17.4 S46
48 828 LUNNEY, Shelley SF50-59 5/5 23/24 3h 09' 12" 1h 47' 24" 14.6 S46
49 827 ROSS, Hailey SF20-29 6/6 24/24 3h 17' 39" 1h 55' 52" 14.0 S46
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50 803 VANDERWAL, Rich HANDCYCLING CLUB OF CA SPARA 6/6 26/26 3h 27' 46" 2h 05' 59" 13.3 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Male 11-19 Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 834 BARTOLOMEO, Eric GEORGETOWN BRAMPTON CYCLING CLUB 1h 21' 47" 33.7 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Male 20-29 Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 842 HOWARD, Andrew TORONTO PEEL PLASTICS 1h 46' 26" 25.9 S46
2 813 HILL, Nate HAMILTON 1h 46' 39" 0h 00' 13" 25.9 S46
3 841 BUI, Francis BRAMPTON PEEL PLASTICS 1h 47' 43" 0h 01' 16" 25.6 S46
4 860 JASIAK, Bartose KI INDEPENDENT 2h 09' 32" 0h 23' 06" 21.3 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Male 30-39 Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 825 HUSZARIK, Greg KITCHENER 1h 25' 21" 32.3 S46
2 826 HAWLEY, Adam KITCHENER 1h 29' 59" 0h 04' 37" 30.7 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Male 40-49 Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 823 HUTCHINS, Phil MISSISSAUGA 1h 24' 15" 32.8 S46
2 824 PORTER, Garry MISSISSAUGA 1h 29' 41" 0h 05' 26" 30.8 S46
3 857 PAWLICZ, Michel KITCHENER INDEPENDENT 2h 00' 57" 0h 36' 42" 22.8 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Male 50-59 Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 815 STAMPER, Richard TORONTO 1h 22' 25" 33.5 S46
2 836 CLARKE, Peter DUNDAS KALLISTO-FCV P/B TOYO 1h 23' 34" 0h 01' 08" 33.0 S46
3 846 ZABEL, Jeffrey WATERLOO WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 28' 47" 0h 06' 21" 31.1 S46
4 856 STEVENS, Bob WATERLOO INDEPENDENT 1h 40' 16" 0h 17' 50" 27.5 S46
5 849 ROESLER, Peter WATERLOO WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 50' 10" 0h 27' 44" 25.1 S46
6 818 KOERT, Jerry SEBRINGVILLE 2h 38' 59" 1h 16' 33" 17.4 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Male 60+ Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 847 BLUMENTHAL, John WATERLOO WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 23' 36" 33.0 S46
2 833 WHEELOCK, Brian WELLAND 1h 56' 23" 0h 32' 47" 23.7 S46
3 816 LEVENE, Gary KITCHENER 1h 57' 02" 0h 33' 25" 23.6 S46
4 821 JOHNSTONE, Richard CAMBRIDGE 2h 03' 33" 0h 39' 57" 22.3 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
All Females Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 854 MORGAN, Kate KITCHENER LAPDOGS CYCLING CLUB 1h 23' 36" 33.0 S46
2 806 BOSIGER, Anita DRUMBO 1h 29' 28" 0h 05' 51" 30.8 S46
3 809 TAKYAR, Garima TORONTO 1h 29' 35" 0h 05' 58" 30.8 S46
4 820 NAUDTS, Saara GUELPH 1h 34' 17" 0h 10' 40" 29.3 S46
5 835 LUNAM, Rachel PARIS JEFFKEHLER. CA 1h 34' 19" 0h 10' 42" 29.3 S46
6 845 JANTZI, Susan AYR WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 40' 02" 0h 16' 25" 27.6 S46
7 814 DOWLER, Lauren OTTAWA 1h 41' 30" 0h 17' 53" 27.2 S46
8 807 MCLAY, Lisa STRATFORD 1h 45' 58" 0h 22' 21" 26.0 S46
9 832 WHEELOCK, Maureen WELLAND 1h 56' 23" 0h 32' 46" 23.7 S46
10 817 LEVENE, Marly KITCHENER 1h 57' 02" 0h 33' 26" 23.6 S46
11 830 HILL, Angie WATERLOO 1h 57' 08" 0h 33' 31" 23.6 S46
12 853 SWARBRICK, Anne WATERLOO INDEPENDENT 1h 57' 09" 0h 33' 32" 23.6 S46
13 829 MCCRAE, Rebecca GUELPH 1h 57' 11" 0h 33' 34" 23.6 S46
14 850 VETERO, Jane KITCHENER WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 57' 56" 0h 34' 19" 23.4 S46
15 859 STROBEL, Holly WATERLOO WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 59' 44" 0h 36' 07" 23.1 S46
16 851 STROBEL, Annette KITCHENER WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 59' 45" 0h 36' 08" 23.0 S46
17 855 SCHIRM, Johanne WATERLOO INDEPENDENT 2h 00' 57" 0h 37' 20" 22.8 S46
18 822 JOHNSTONE, Nelleke CAMBRIDGE 2h 03' 33" 0h 39' 56" 22.3 S46
19 848 WHEELER, Kathleen WATERLOO WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 2h 04' 06" 0h 40' 29" 22.2 S46
20 861 MCINTYRE, Kaity KITCHENER 2h 10' 29" 0h 46' 52" 21.2 S46
21 810 TSCHIRHART, Holly TORONTO 2h 14' 14" 0h 50' 37" 20.6 S46
22 819 KOERT, Diane SEBRINGVILLE 2h 38' 58" 1h 15' 21" 17.4 S46
23 828 LUNNEY, Shelley MARKHAM 3h 09' 12" 1h 45' 35" 14.6 S46
24 827 ROSS, Hailey WATERFORD 3h 17' 39" 1h 54' 02" 14.0 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Female 20-29 Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 809 TAKYAR, Garima TORONTO 1h 29' 35" 30.8 S46
2 817 LEVENE, Marly KITCHENER 1h 57' 02" 0h 27' 27" 23.6 S46
3 859 STROBEL, Holly WATERLOO WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 59' 44" 0h 30' 08" 23.1 S46
4 861 MCINTYRE, Kaity KITCHENER 2h 10' 29" 0h 40' 54" 21.2 S46
5 810 TSCHIRHART, Holly TORONTO 2h 14' 14" 0h 44' 39" 20.6 S46
6 827 ROSS, Hailey WATERFORD 3h 17' 39" 1h 48' 04" 14.0 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Female 30-39 Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 854 MORGAN, Kate KITCHENER LAPDOGS CYCLING CLUB 1h 23' 36" 33.0 S46
2 820 NAUDTS, Saara GUELPH 1h 34' 17" 0h 10' 40" 29.3 S46
3 814 DOWLER, Lauren OTTAWA 1h 41' 30" 0h 17' 53" 27.2 S46
4 829 MCCRAE, Rebecca GUELPH 1h 57' 11" 0h 33' 34" 23.6 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Female 40-49 Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 806 BOSIGER, Anita DRUMBO 1h 29' 28" 30.8 S46
2 835 LUNAM, Rachel PARIS JEFFKEHLER. CA 1h 34' 19" 0h 04' 51" 29.3 S46
3 845 JANTZI, Susan AYR WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 40' 02" 0h 10' 34" 27.6 S46
4 807 MCLAY, Lisa STRATFORD 1h 45' 58" 0h 16' 29" 26.0 S46
5 830 HILL, Angie WATERLOO 1h 57' 08" 0h 27' 39" 23.6 S46
6 853 SWARBRICK, Anne WATERLOO INDEPENDENT 1h 57' 09" 0h 27' 41" 23.6 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Female 50-59 Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 850 VETERO, Jane KITCHENER WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 57' 56" 23.4 S46
2 851 STROBEL, Annette KITCHENER WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 1h 59' 45" 0h 01' 48" 23.0 S46
3 855 SCHIRM, Johanne WATERLOO INDEPENDENT 2h 00' 57" 0h 03' 00" 22.8 S46
4 819 KOERT, Diane SEBRINGVILLE 2h 38' 58" 0h 41' 02" 17.4 S46
5 828 LUNNEY, Shelley MARKHAM 3h 09' 12" 1h 11' 15" 14.6 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Female 60+ Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 832 WHEELOCK, Maureen WELLAND 1h 56' 23" 23.7 S46
2 822 JOHNSTONE, Nelleke CAMBRIDGE 2h 03' 33" 0h 07' 10" 22.3 S46
3 848 WHEELER, Kathleen WATERLOO WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB 2h 04' 06" 0h 07' 43" 22.2 S46
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Tour de Waterloo
Presented by Cycle Waterloo

Jun 21, 2015
Para-Cycling Results - 46 km

Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Wave
1 801 LEDO, Mark MAPLE REALDEAL/GEARS P/B WAS 1h 21' 47" 33.7 S46
2 802 POSTMUS, Stephan ST GEORGE COACHCHRIS.CA/TED VELI 1h 29' 59" 0h 08' 12" 30.7 S46
3 858 LUE, Anthony TORONTO INDEPENDENT 1h 41' 48" 0h 20' 01" 27.1 S46
4 804 KOERT, Roger STRATFORD HANDCYCLING CLUB OF CA 1h 44' 57" 0h 23' 09" 26.3 S46
5 805 PAGLIERO, Flavio THORNHILL HANDCYCLING CLUB OF CA 1h 44' 59" 0h 23' 12" 26.3 S46
6 803 VANDERWAL, Rich TORONTO HANDCYCLING CLUB OF CA 3h 27' 46" 2h 05' 59" 13.3 S46
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